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ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (AIIMS) BHOPAL 

SAKET NAGAR, BHOPAL-462 020 (MP) INDIA  
www.aiimsbhopal.edu.in 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING PRICE QUOTATION UNDER GFR-2005, RULE-146 

 

Price Quotation Enquiry No. : AIIMSBPLAYUSHGFR1461617002 Dtd:  27.01.2017 
 

 
Sub: - Request for submission of Price Quotation for Supply of Ayurveda Medicine to the 

Department of AYUSH at AIIMS Bhopal under GFR-2005, Rule-146 
 
On behalf of the Director, AIIMS Bhopal, the Medical Superintendent is inviting sealed 
quotations under GFR-2005, Rule-146 form eligible Supplier Agencies (preferable from 
Bhopal based Agencies) in the prescribed format given at Annexure-II; the sealed envelopes 
by post/per bearer for the supply of Ayurveda Medicine items detailed enclosed at Schedule 
of Requirement at Annexure-I below which are required for supply to use in the Department 
of AYUSH at AIIMS Bhopal Hospital, Saket Nagar, Bhopal-462 020 (MP), India. 

 

The self-attested, Stamped and sealed Price Quotation proposal from eligible supplier 
Agencies on their Letter Head should reach to the Office of Medical Superintendent, AIIMS 
Bhopal Hospital, Saket Nagar, Bhopal-462 020 (MP), India on or before 07.02.2017 at 15.00 
Hrs. duly sealed & clearly superscripted in the Top Centre of Envelope “Price Quotation  
for Supply of Ayurveda Medicine to Department of AYUSH at AIIMS Bhopal” 
addressing to “The Director, AIIMS Bhopal, Saket Nagar, Bhopal” clearly mentioning 
with the reference Price Quotation Enquiry No. and Date. The participating firm should also 
clearly mention their contact details on the left corner of their properly Sealed Price 
Quotation envelope. If on the scheduled date of Price Quotation submission have declared 
close public holiday, the proposal may be accepted on next working day up to 15:00 Hrs. All 
quotations should be typewritten or written with indelible ink. All over writing and erased 
entries will not be considered and treated as deleted entries from the quotations. Each page 
of price Quotation page numbered and signed by the authorized signatory of the supplier 
firm. Offers receipt beyond the above Date and time shall not considered and liable for 
rejection. 
 
Price Quotation Evaluation Process and acceptance of L-1 Prices:- 
 
1. The receipt proposals shall be opened at 15.00 Hrs on 08.02.2017 in the concerned 

LPC Committee Chairman Office which was pre-constituted vide Office Order No. 13257 
Dated 06.07.2015 at AIIMS Bhopal Hospital, Saket Nagar, Bhopal-462 020 (MP), India.  
or If on the scheduled date of Price Quotation opening have declared closed public 
holiday, the proposal may be opened on next working day at 15:00 Hrs. If any Firm 
wants to be witness the opening of their Price Quotation, they may depute their 
representative for the same.  

 
2. The Financial Quotation evaluation on the basis of Prices (inclusive of all) quoted by the 

Agencies on per unit pack size asked by AIIMS Bhopal will be carried out and 
Successful L-1 Tenderer/Tenderers will be declared accordingly.  
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Important Terms & Conditions :- 
 
1. Proposals for Supply of Ayurveda Medicines invited form eligible Central 

Government/State Government Pharmacies/Cooperatives Manufacturing AUS&H 
Medicine i.e. Indian Medicines Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd(GOI Enterprises), 
Oushadhi-The Pharmaceutical Corporation (IM) Kerala Ltd (State Pharmacy), 
TAMPCOL, Tamilnadu (Ayurveda/Siddha Medicine) (State Pharmacy), IMCOPS, 
Govt. of Tamil Nadu (Siddha Medicines), MP Minor Forest Products Cooperative 
Federation 9MP State Pharmacy) or their Authorized Distributor/Supplier/Stockist 
(subject to submission of Authorization Letter from any of above mentioned 
Central/State Govt. Pharmacies) only can participate against this Price Quotation 
Enquiry for supply of requested “Ayurveda Medicines” to AIIMS Bhopal. If no such 
Authorization Letter or Certificate found any Distributor/Stockist/Dealer   proposal, their 
proposal is liable for rejection. 
 

2. Technical Specifications (i.e. Ayurveda Formula details)/Pack 
Size/Strength/Potency, Make, and Brand: is required to be clearly mentioned by the 
interested Supplier Agency in their Price Quotation to avoid any ambiguity in 
order/supply stage.  

 
3. Price Quotation submission:  The price Quotation must be submitted in the name of   

“Director, AIIMS Bhopal, Saket Nagar, Bhopal” on the Letter Head of the Firm which 
should contain VAT/TAN/TIN/PAN number clearly otherwise it will not be considered.  

 
4. Price Basis & applicable Tax claim: Price should be quoted by interested Tenderer is 

inclusive of all up to F.O.R. AIIMS Bhopal basis. Vendor should clearly mention the Rate 
of applicable Taxes like CST/VAT/MP VAT separately, if firm will not mentioned, the 
Taxes clearly on their Price Quotation, AIIMS Bhopal assume that the price quoted is 
inclusive of all and no extra amount in later stage shall be paid by AIIMS Bhopal on 
account of Taxes. The applicable MP VAT/Taxes if any shall be deducted by AIIMS 
Bhopal from the supplier Agency Bill/Invoices and deposit to the concerned Statutory 
Body as per prevailing applicable rules and regulations after successful acceptance of 
supplies against purchase Order.  

 
5. Items supplied should be as per approved Technical Specifications/Sample/Pack 

Size/Strength/Potency/make/brand: The store should be supplied strictly in 
accordance with the supply order and with the approved specification/ samples (if any 
approved and applicable).  

 

6. The drug item should be supply along with Quality certifications. The firm should be GMP 
certified. 

 

7. There should be clearly mentioned on pack of each drug “Supply for AIIMS Bhopal 
and Not for Sale in red color”. 

 

8. Shelf Life/Warranty/Replacement of Lesser Shelf Life items on free of cost basis:-   
The product should be supplied with having at least 80% Shelf Life on the date of Supply 
to AIIMS Bhopal. If any time AIIMS asked for replacement of lesser shelf life/sub-
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standard items that should be replaced by the Supplier Agency on receipt of written 
request from AIIMS Bhopal within 10 Days’ time on free of Cost basis.  

 
 
9. Supply Delivery period: The delivery against supply order shall be completed within 30 

days or any lesser time mentioned in the Purchase/Supply Order on receipt of the same 
through email/by hand/speed post (either of mode of communication). Preferably 
requested ordered items should be supplied entirely in the One Single Lot.  
 

10. A sample of each drug items participated by the Bidder as mentioned in the list of 
Ayurveda Medicine should be bought by the bidder on the date and time 
communicated by AIIMS Bhopal after opening of proposals and the cost of 
demonstration of drugs items shall be borne by the Bidder himself. 
 

11. RIGHT OF ACCEPTANCE 
The purchaser does not pledge himself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserve to 
himself the right of accepting the whole or any part of quotation and you shall supply the 
same at the rate of quoted. The purchaser reserve the right to reject any all items/ offers 
including lowest quotations without assigning any reason what so ever. The committee 
appointed for the purpose will examine the rate as well as the quality of medicines 
supplied. The decision of committee will be final in respect of rates of offer as well as the 
quality of the medicines. No appeal shall lie with any authorities against the decision  

 

12. Penalty/LD on delayed Supply:- The period of delivery strictly to be followed by the 
Supplier Agency as per time period communicated through Purchase/Supply Order 
through e-mail/hard copy through speed post. The penalty @1% per week will levied on 
supply order value of the item and will be deducted from the payment Bill of the supplier 
Agency. The maximum penalty will be 5% against any of Purchase/Supply Order total 
value (i.e. the maximum delay acceptable only 5 weeks from the time stipulated in the 
Supply/Purchase Order subject to deduction of applicable LD). No supplies will be 
entertained after expiry of given supply period plus period allowed subject to deduction of 
applicable LD. If any agency will fail to supply the ordered items within this period 
mentioned as above, the supply order will be treated as cancelled without any further 
reference and the action as deemed fit shall be initiated against such defaulter 
Agency/Firms (i.e. blacklisting of such agency for participating in AIIMS Bhopal Price 
Quotations Enquiries/LTEs/Open Tenders at AIIMS Procurement in any form for Two 
Years period).  
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8. Payments: Payments shall be made against invoice/bills in triplicate duly signed by 
authorized signatory along with copy of supply Challan, NEFT Bank Account Details of 
the supplier Agency and test reports/warranty certificates (if any). It shall be submitted 
directly to the dealing user department (i.e. AYUSH Store Department). The payments 
shall be released in considerable time after issue of Inspection/Final Acceptance 
Certificate in respect of successful supply by nominated Inspection committee of the 
AIIMS Bhopal. The payment shall be released after the applicable deduction like MP 
VAT/TDS to the Vendor preferably through NEFT/RTGS/PFMS in their Bank Account 
directly in the considerable time (preferably within 30 days time).  
 

9. PFMS Vendor Registration at AIIMS Bhopal:-  The Vendor Registration Form for 
PFMS System is given at Annexure-III, each of participating bidder is required to be filled 
carefully and submit along with their proposal, if the PO to be issued to them, the PFMS 
Code in the name of such bidder may be generated by the Finance Department of AIIMS 
Bhopal for settlement of all the monetary claims against successful supply to AIIMS 
Bhopal through only it.  

 

10. Right to Amendment /Acceptance /Rejection: Director/Medical Superintendent, AIIMS 
Bhopal reserves the right to amend/accept/reject any offer against this Price Quotation 
Enquiry as per his discretion.  

 

 
11. Jurisdictions: The Court of Bhopal shall alone have jurisdictions to decide any dispute 

arising out of or in respect of the contract.  
 

 
UNDERTAKING 

 

 

I/we Shri/Ms---------------------------------------------------------declare that I/We read 
 
the terms & Conditions and understood and hereby declare that the information 
submitted is true to the best of my/our knowledge. Any false 
information/fabrication will invite cancellation of the bid and action under 
relevant rules & regulations. 
 
 
 
 
 
Name(s) & Signature of the Tenderer with rubber seal(s) …………………..……………………
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Annexure-I 

 

Schedule of Requirement 
 

Price Quotation Enquiry No. : AIIMSBPLAYUSHGFR1461617002 Dtd: 27.01.2017 

The Potency/Pack Size/Strength of the Ayurveda Medicine in the Department of AYUSH 
at AIIMS Bhopal Hospital as follows:- 

 
 

SN DESCRIPTION PACKING SIZE UNIT 
QUANTITY 
REQUIRED 

SINGLE CHURNA 

1 AONLA CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

2 ARJUN CHAAL CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

3 ASHOK CHAAL CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

4 ASHAWAGANDHA  CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

5 BUCH CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

6 BAHEDA CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

7 GILOY CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

8 GOKHARU CHURNA  50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

9 GUDMAR LEAVES CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

10 HARITAKI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

11 INDRAJO CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

12 KALMEGH CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

13 KUDA BARK CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

14 MULETHI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

15 NAGARMOTHA CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

16 PASHAN BHED CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

17 PUNARNAVA CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

18 RASNA LEAVES CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

19 SAFED MUSLI CHURNA 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

20 SANAY LEAVAS CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

21 SAUNTH CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

22 SHATAVAR CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

CLASSICAL AYURVEDIC CHURNA 

23 AJMODADI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

24 AMRITADI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

25 AMLAKYADI CHRNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

26 AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

27 BALCHATURBHUJ CHURNA 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

28 DADIMASTAK CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

29 DASHANG LEP CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 
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SN DESCRIPTION PACKING SIZE UNIT 
QUANTITY 
REQUIRED 

30 DASHANSANSKAR CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

31 ERANDABRASHTA HARITAKI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

32 GANGADHAR CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

33 HARITKIYADI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

34 HINGVADI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

35 BILVADI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

36 JAMUN GUTHALI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

37 LAWAN BHASKAR CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

38 MAHASUDARSHAN CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

39 MAJISTHADI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

40 NIMBADI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

41 PANCHASAKAR CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

42 PANCHAKOL CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

43 PANCHINIMBA CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

44 PUNARNAVADI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

45 PUSHYANUG CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

46 SARASVAT CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

47 SITOPALADI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

48 SUDARSHAN CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

49 SWADISHT VIRECHAN CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

50 TALISADI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

51 TRIKATU CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

52 TRIPHALA CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

53 VESHWANAR CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

54 VIDANGADI CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

CLASSICAL AYURVEDIC KWATH CHURNA 

55 DASHMOOL KWATH CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

56 
GANDHARVA HASTADI KWATH 
CHURNA 

50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

57 GOKSHURADI KWATH CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

58 MAHARASHNADI KWATH CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

59 PANCHATIKTA KWATH CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

60 PUNARNAVADI KWATH CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

61 RASNADI KWATH CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

62 RASNASAPTAK KWATH CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

63 VARUNADI KWATH CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

64 VASAGUDUCHYADI KWATH CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

AYURVEDIC CHURNA 

65 ANTI AMOEBIA CHURNA 50 GM 1 10 PACKS 

66 TRIGOL CHURNA 100 GM 1 10 PACKS 

AYURVEDIC CAPSULE 

67 CAP.ANTIDYRAL-500 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 
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SN DESCRIPTION PACKING SIZE UNIT 
QUANTITY 
REQUIRED 

68 CAP.ANTIWARM 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

69 CAP.AONLA CHURNA 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

70 CAP.ASHWAGANDHA 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

71 CAP.BRAHMI 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

72 CAP.BHUI-AONLA 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

73 CAP.COUGH-6 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

74 CAP.VINDHYA DIABO PLUS-500 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

75 CAP.GYNO-8 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

76 CAP.GILOE 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1  5 PACKS 

77 CAP.GOLD POWER-500 10 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X1) 1 5 PACKS 

78 CAP.DASHMOOL 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

79 CAP.HIPAITO-500 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

80 CAP.HERBOCARD-4 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

81 CAP.KAALMEGH 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

82 CAP.JATAMANSI 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

83 CAP.L5 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

84 CAP.LAUH 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

85 CAP.LAX 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

86 CAP.LEUCORIL-500 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

87 CAP.MAHASUDARSHAN 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

88 CAP.MEDHA-500 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

89 CAP.NIMBADI 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

90 CAP.SLIM-500 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

91 CAP.STRESS-5 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

92 CAP.VAT 30 CAPSULES(BLISTER PACKING 10X3) 1 5 PACKS 

AYURVEDIC VATI 

93 TAB.CALCIUM  60 TABLET(BLISTER PACKING 10X6) 1  5 PACKS 

94 TAB.HERBAL D-STONE 60 TABLET(BLISTER PACKING 10X6) 1 5 PACKS 

95 TAB.HERBAL SLEEPING  60 TABLET(BLISTER PACKING 10X6) 1 5 PACKS 

96 TAB.VEDNAHAR 60 TABLET(BLISTER PACKING 10X6) 1 5 PACKS 

CLASSICAL VATI 

97 AROGYAVARDHINI VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

98 AGNITUNDI VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

99 CHANDRAPRABHA VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

100 CHITRAKADI VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

101 GHANDHAK VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

102 HINGWADI VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

103 KANKAYAN VATI  50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

104 KHADIRADI VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

105 KUTAJGHAN VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

106 LASHUNADI VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 
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SN DESCRIPTION PACKING SIZE UNIT 
QUANTITY 
REQUIRED 

107 LAVANGADI VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

108 MAHASUDARSHANGHAN VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

109 
PRABHAKAR VATI(EACH TABLET 125 
mg) 

50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

110 RAJAPRAVARTINI VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

111 SANJEEVANI VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

112 SANSHAMANI VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

113 SHANKH VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

114 SHILAJATU VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

115 SHILAJITVADI VATI 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

CLASSICAL RAS 

116 AMVATARI RAS 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

117 ARSHKUTHAR RAS 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

118 CHANDRAKALA RAS 50 GM 1 5  PACKS 

119 EKANGVEER RAS 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

120 KAMDUDHA RAS 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

121 LAXMIVILAS RAS 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

122 SHIRAHSHULADIVAJRA RAS 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

123 
SMRITI SAGAR RAS(EACH TABLET 
125mg) 

50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

124 SUTSHEKHAR RAS(WITHOUT GOLD) 50 GM 1 2 PACKS 

125 SHWASKUTHAR RAS 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

126 TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

CLASSICAL GUGULLU 

127 GOKSHURADI GUGULLU 50 GM 1  5 PACKS 

128 KAISHOR GUGULLU 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

129 KANCHANAR GUGULLU 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

130 LAKSHADI GUGULLU 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

131 PUNARNAVA GUGULLU 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

132 RASNADI GUGULLU 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

133 SINHNAD GUGULLU 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

134 TRYODASHANG GUGULLU 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

135 TRIFLA GUGULLU 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

136 YOGRAJ GUGULLU 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

CLASSICAL MANDUR LAUH 

137 NAVAYAS LAUH 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

138 PRADARANTAK LAUH  50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

139 SAPTAMRIT LAUH 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

140 PUNARNAVA MANDUR 50 GM 1 5 PACKS 

CLASSICAL PISTI/BHASMA 

141 PANCHAMRIT PARPATI 50 GM 1 2 PACKS 

142 SHWETA PARPATI 50 GM 1 2 PACKS 
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SN DESCRIPTION PACKING SIZE UNIT 
QUANTITY 
REQUIRED 

143 GODANTI BHASMA 50 GM 1 2 PACKS 

144 JAHARMOHRA BHASMA 50 GM 1 2 PACKS 

CLASSICAL AVALEH/GHRITA/GUDA 

145 HARIDRA KHAND 100 GM 1 5 PACKS 

146 VASA AVLEH 100 GM 1 5 PACKS 

147 JATYADI GHRITA 100 GM 1 5 PACKS 

148 PANCHATIKTA GHRITA 100 GM 1 5 PACKS 

149 TRIPHALA GHRITA 100 GM 1 5 PACKS 

ASAV AND ARISHTA 

150 ABHYARISHTA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

151 AMRITARISHTA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

152 ARJUNARISHTA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

153 ARVINDASAVA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

154 ASHOKARISHT 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

155 ASWAGANDHARISHTA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

156 BABULARISHTA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

157 BALARISHTA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

158 BHRINGRAJASAVA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

159 CHANDANASAV 100 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

160 CHAVIKASHAV 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

161 CHITTACHANDIRASAV 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

162 DASHMOOLARISHTA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

163 DRAKSHARISHTA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

164 DRAKSHASAVA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

165 KALMEGHASAVA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

166 KANAKKASAVA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

167 KHADIRARISHTA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

168 KUMARIASAV-A 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

169 KUTAJARRISHTA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

170 JIRAKARISHTA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

171 MUSTAKARISHTA 100 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

172 LODHRASAVA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

173 LOHASAVA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

174 PATRANGASAVA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

175 PIPPALDHYASAVA 100 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

176 PUNARNAVASAVA 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

177 ROHITAKARISHTA 100 ML 1 10 BOTTLES 

178 SARASWATARISHTA 100 ML 1 10 BOTTLES 

179 SARIVADYASAVA 200 ML 1 10 BOTTLES 

180 TRIPHALARISHTA 200 ML 1 10 BOTTLES 

181 USHIRASAVA 200 ML 1 10 BOTTLES 
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SN DESCRIPTION PACKING SIZE UNIT 
QUANTITY 
REQUIRED 

182 VARUNASAVA 200 ML 1 10 BOTTLES 

183 VASAKASAV 200 ML 1 10 BOTTLES 

184 VIDANGARISHTA 200 ML 1 10 BOTTLES 

CLASSICAL AYURVEDIC OIL 

185 ARAND TEL 50 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

186 ASHWAGANDHA TEL 50 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

187 BALA TEL 50 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

188 CHANDANBALALAKSHADI TEL 450 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

189 JATYADI TEL 50 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

190 KARANJ TEL 50 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

191 KOTTAMCHUKKADI TAIL 450 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

192 MAHAMARICHYADI TEL 450 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

193 MAHAMASH TEL 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

194 MAHANARAYAN TEL 450 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

195 MAHAVISHGARBHA TEL 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

196 NIRGUNDI TEL 50 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

197 PINDA TEL 100 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

198 PRASHARNI TEL  200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

199 PSHATBINDU TEL 50 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

200 SHRIPARNI TEL 50 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

201 ANU TAIL 50 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

202 DHANVANTAR TEL 450 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

203 LAGHUVISHGARBHA TAIL 450 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 

204 PANCHACHAGUNA TAIL 200 ML 1 5 BOTTLES 
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Annexure-II 

 
FINANCIAL QUOTATION 

 

Price Quotation Enquiry No. : AIIMSBPLAYUSHGFR1461617002 Dtd: 27.01.2017 

 
(Strictly in the format given below only sealed in the Financial Quotation Envelope 

on the official Letter head of the participating Supplier Agency) 
 

Quotation Reference No. of the Tenderer:……………………   Dated: ……………………….. 
 

 

To, 
The Director, 
AIIMS Bhopal, Saket Nagar, Bhopal-462020 (MP) 

 

 

Dear Sir, 
 

 
I am   submitting   Price   Quotation   against   your   Price   Quotation   Enquiry   No.   : 

 
AIIMSBPLAYUSHGFR1461617002 Dated: 27.01.2017 and offering rates for the supply of Ayurveda 
Medicines as per the specification asked in the Schedule of Requirement, Annexure-I as below:- 
 

SN 

Technical 
Specification/Potency/P
ack Size/Strength given 

in Schedule of 
Requirement at 

Annexure - I 

Potency/ 
Strength 

Pack 
Size 

Unit 
Price per 

Pack 
(Rs. In 
Figure) 

VAT/ 
Taxes and 
Expenditu

re Price 
per Pack 

(Rs. In 
Figure 

Unit Price per 
Pack 

inclusive of 
all taxes and 
Expenditure 
up to F.O.R 

(Rs. In Figure) 

Unit Price per 
Pack inclusive of 

all taxes and 
Expenditure up 
to F.O.R (Rs. In 

Figure) 

SINGLE CHURNA         

1 AONLA CHURNA 50 GM 1       

2 ARJUN CHAAL CHURNA 50 GM 1       

3 ASHOK CHAAL CHURNA 50 GM 1       

4 ASHAWAGANDHA  CHURNA 50 GM 1       

5 BUCH CHURNA 50 GM 1       

6 BAHEDA CHURNA 50 GM 1       

7 GILOY CHURNA 50 GM 1       

8 GOKHARU CHURNA  50 GM 1       

9 GUDMAR LEAVES CHURNA 50 GM 1       

10 HARITAKI CHURNA 50 GM 1       

11 INDRAJO CHURNA 50 GM 1       

12 KALMEGH CHURNA 50 GM 1       

13 KUDA BARK CHURNA 50 GM 1     

14 MULETHI CHURNA 50 GM 1     

15 NAGARMOTHA CHURNA 50 GM 1     
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Potency/ 
Strength 
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Unit 
Price per 

Pack 
(Rs. In 
Figure) 

VAT/ 
Taxes and 
Expenditu

re Price 
per Pack 

(Rs. In 
Figure 

Unit Price per 
Pack 

inclusive of 
all taxes and 
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up to F.O.R 

(Rs. In Figure) 

Unit Price per 
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all taxes and 
Expenditure up 
to F.O.R (Rs. In 

Figure) 

16 PASHAN BHED CHURNA 50 GM 1     

17 PUNARNAVA CHURNA 50 GM 1     

18 RASNA LEAVES CHURNA 50 GM 1     

19 SAFED MUSLI CHURNA 50 GM 1     

20 SANAY LEAVAS CHURNA 50 GM 1     

21 SAUNTH CHURNA 50 GM 1     

22 SHATAVAR CHURNA 50 GM 1     

CLASSICAL AYURVEDIC CHURNA       

23 AJMODADI CHURNA 50 GM 1     

24 AMRITADI CHURNA 50 GM 1     

25 AMLAKYADI CHRNA 50 GM 1     

26 AVIPATTIKAR CHURNA 50 GM 1     

27 BALCHATURBHUJ CHURNA 50 GM 1     

28 DADIMASTAK CHURNA 50 GM 1     

29 DASHANG LEP CHURNA 50 GM 1     

30 DASHANSANSKAR CHURNA 50 GM 1     

31 
ERANDABRASHTA HARITAKI 
CHURNA 

50 GM 1  
  

 

32 GANGADHAR CHURNA 50 GM 1     

33 HARITKIYADI CHURNA 50 GM 1     

34 HINGVADI CHURNA 50 GM 1     

35 BILVADI CHURNA 50 GM 1     

36 JAMUN GUTHALI CHURNA 50 GM 1     

37 LAWAN BHASKAR CHURNA 50 GM 1     

38 MAHASUDARSHAN CHURNA 50 GM 1     

39 MAJISTHADI CHURNA 50 GM 1     

40 NIMBADI CHURNA 50 GM 1     

41 PANCHASAKAR CHURNA 50 GM 1     

42 PANCHAKOL CHURNA 50 GM 1     

43 PANCHINIMBA CHURNA 50 GM 1     

44 PUNARNAVADI CHURNA 50 GM 1     

45 PUSHYANUG CHURNA 50 GM 1     

46 SARASVAT CHURNA 50 GM 1     

47 SITOPALADI CHURNA 50 GM 1     

48 SUDARSHAN CHURNA 50 GM 1     

49 
SWADISHT VIRECHAN 
CHURNA 

50 GM 1  
  

 

50 TALISADI CHURNA 50 GM 1     

51 TRIKATU CHURNA 50 GM 1     
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Price per 

Pack 
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(Rs. In Figure) 

Unit Price per 
Pack inclusive of 

all taxes and 
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to F.O.R (Rs. In 

Figure) 

52 TRIPHALA CHURNA 50 GM 1     

53 VESHWANAR CHURNA 50 GM 1     

54 VIDANGADI CHURNA 50 GM 1     

CLASSICAL AYURVEDIC KWATH 
CHURNA 

   
  

 

55 DASHMOOL KWATH CHURNA 50 GM 1     

56 
GANDHARVA HASTADI 
KWATH CHURNA 

50 GM 1  
  

 

57 
GOKSHURADI KWATH 
CHURNA 

50 GM 1  
  

 

58 
MAHARASHNADI KWATH 
CHURNA 

50 GM 1  
  

 

59 
PANCHATIKTA KWATH 
CHURNA 

50 GM 1  
  

 

60 
PUNARNAVADI KWATH 
CHURNA 

50 GM 1  
  

 

61 RASNADI KWATH CHURNA 50 GM 1     

62 
RASNASAPTAK KWATH 
CHURNA 

50 GM 1  
  

 

63 VARUNADI KWATH CHURNA 50 GM 1     

64 
VASAGUDUCHYADI KWATH 
CHURNA 

50 GM 1  
  

 

AYURVEDIC CHURNA       

65 ANTI AMOEBIA CHURNA 50 GM 1     

66 TRIGOL CHURNA 100 GM 1     

AYURVEDIC CAPSULE       

67 CAP.ANTIDYRAL-500 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

68 CAP.ANTIWARM 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

69 CAP.AONLA CHURNA 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

70 CAP.ASHWAGANDHA 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

71 CAP.BRAHMI 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

72 CAP.BHUI-AONLA 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

73 CAP.COUGH-6 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

74 
CAP.VINDHYA DIABO PLUS-
500 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI

1  
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STER PACKING 
10X3) 

75 CAP.GYNO-8 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

76 CAP.GILOE 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

77 CAP.GOLD POWER-500 

10 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X1) 

1  

  

 

78 CAP.DASHMOOL 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

79 CAP.HIPAITO-500 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

80 CAP.HERBOCARD-4 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

81 CAP.KAALMEGH 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

82 CAP.JATAMANSI 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

83 CAP.L5 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

84 CAP.LAUH 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

85 CAP.LAX 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

86 CAP.LEUCORIL-500 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

87 CAP.MAHASUDARSHAN 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

88 CAP.MEDHA-500 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

89 CAP.NIMBADI 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  
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90 CAP.SLIM-500 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

91 CAP.STRESS-5 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

92 CAP.VAT 

30 
CAPSULES(BLI
STER PACKING 
10X3) 

1  

  

 

AYURVEDIC VATI       

93 TAB.CALCIUM  

60 
TABLET(BLIST
ER PACKING 
10X6) 

1  

  

 

94 TAB.HERBAL D-STONE 

60 
TABLET(BLIST
ER PACKING 
10X6) 

1  

  

 

95 TAB.HERBAL SLEEPING  

60 
TABLET(BLIST
ER PACKING 
10X6) 

1  

  

 

96 TAB.VEDNAHAR 

60 
TABLET(BLIST
ER PACKING 
10X6) 

1  

  

 

CLASSICAL VATI       

97 AROGYAVARDHINI VATI 50 GM 1     

98 AGNITUNDI VATI 50 GM 1     

99 CHANDRAPRABHA VATI 50 GM 1     

100 CHITRAKADI VATI 50 GM 1     

101 GHANDHAK VATI 50 GM 1     

102 HINGWADI VATI 50 GM 1     

103 KANKAYAN VATI  50 GM 1     

104 KHADIRADI VATI 50 GM 1     

105 KUTAJGHAN VATI 50 GM 1     

106 LASHUNADI VATI 50 GM 1     

107 LAVANGADI VATI 50 GM 1     

108 MAHASUDARSHANGHAN VATI 50 GM 1     

109 
PRABHAKAR VATI(EACH 
TABLET 125 mg) 

50 GM 1  
  

 

110 RAJAPRAVARTINI VATI 50 GM 1     

111 SANJEEVANI VATI 50 GM 1     

112 SANSHAMANI VATI 50 GM 1     

113 SHANKH VATI 50 GM 1     

114 SHILAJATU VATI 50 GM 1     
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115 SHILAJITVADI VATI 50 GM 1     

CLASSICAL RAS       

116 AMVATARI RAS 50 GM 1     

117 ARSHKUTHAR RAS 50 GM 1     

118 CHANDRAKALA RAS 50 GM 1     

119 EKANGVEER RAS 50 GM 1     

120 KAMDUDHA RAS 50 GM 1     

121 LAXMIVILAS RAS 50 GM 1     

122 SHIRAHSHULADIVAJRA RAS 50 GM 1     

123 
SMRITI SAGAR RAS(EACH 
TABLET 125mg) 

50 GM 1  
  

 

124 
SUTSHEKHAR RAS(WITHOUT 
GOLD) 

50 GM 1  
  

 

125 SHWASKUTHAR RAS 50 GM 1     

126 TRIBHUVAN KIRTI RAS 50 GM 1     

CLASSICAL GUGULLU       

127 GOKSHURADI GUGULLU 50 GM 1     

128 KAISHOR GUGULLU 50 GM 1     

129 KANCHANAR GUGULLU 50 GM 1     

130 LAKSHADI GUGULLU 50 GM 1     

131 PUNARNAVA GUGULLU 50 GM 1     

132 RASNADI GUGULLU 50 GM 1     

133 SINHNAD GUGULLU 50 GM 1     

134 TRYODASHANG GUGULLU 50 GM 1     

135 TRIFLA GUGULLU 50 GM 1     

136 YOGRAJ GUGULLU 50 GM 1     

CLASSICAL MANDUR LAUH       

137 NAVAYAS LAUH 50 GM 
1 

 
  

 

138 PRADARANTAK LAUH  50 GM 
1 

 
  

 

139 SAPTAMRIT LAUH 50 GM 
1 

 
  

 

140 PUNARNAVA MANDUR 50 GM 
1 

 
  

 

 CLASSICAL PISTI/BHASMA        

141 PANCHAMRIT PARPATI 50 GM 1     

142 SHWETA PARPATI 50 GM 1     

143 GODANTI BHASMA 50 GM 1     

144 JAHARMOHRA BHASMA 50 GM 1     

CLASSICAL AVALEH/GHRITA/GUDA       

145 HARIDRA KHAND 100 GM 1     
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146 VASA AVLEH 100 GM 1     

147 JATYADI GHRITA 100 GM 1     

148 PANCHATIKTA GHRITA 100 GM 1     

149 TRIPHALA GHRITA 100 GM 1     

ASAV AND ARISHTA       

150 ABHYARISHTA 200 ML 1     

151 AMRITARISHTA 200 ML 1     

152 ARJUNARISHTA 200 ML 1     

153 ARVINDASAVA 200 ML 1     

154 ASHOKARISHT 200 ML 1     

155 ASWAGANDHARISHTA 200 ML 1     

156 BABULARISHTA 200 ML 1     

157 BALARISHTA 200 ML 1     

158 BHRINGRAJASAVA 200 ML 1     

159 CHANDANASAV 100 ML 1     

160 CHAVIKASHAV 200 ML 1     

161 CHITTACHANDIRASAV 200 ML 1     

162 DASHMOOLARISHTA 200 ML 1     

163 DRAKSHARISHTA 200 ML 1     

164 DRAKSHASAVA 200 ML 1     

165 KALMEGHASAVA 200 ML 1     

166 KANAKKASAVA 200 ML 1     

167 KHADIRARISHTA 200 ML 1     

168 KUMARIASAV-A 200 ML 1     

169 KUTAJARRISHTA 200 ML 1     

170 JIRAKARISHTA 200 ML 1     

171 MUSTAKARISHTA 100 ML 1     

172 LODHRASAVA 200 ML 1     

173 LOHASAVA 200 ML 1     

174 PATRANGASAVA 200 ML 1     

175 PIPPALDHYASAVA 100 ML 1     

176 PUNARNAVASAVA 200 ML 1     

177 ROHITAKARISHTA 100 ML 1     

178 SARASWATARISHTA 100 ML 1     

179 SARIVADYASAVA 200 ML 1     

180 TRIPHALARISHTA 200 ML 1     

181 USHIRASAVA 200 ML 1     
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182 VARUNASAVA 200 ML 1     

183 VASAKASAV 200 ML 1     

184 VIDANGARISHTA 200 ML 1     

CLASSICAL AYURVEDIC OIL       

185 ARAND TEL 50 ML 1     

186 ASHWAGANDHA TEL 50 ML 1     

187 BALA TEL 50 ML 1     

188 CHANDANBALALAKSHADI TEL 450 ML 1     

189 JATYADI TEL 50 ML 1     

190 KARANJ TEL 50 ML 1     

191 KOTTAMCHUKKADI TAIL 450 ML 1     

192 MAHAMARICHYADI TEL 450 ML 1     

193 MAHAMASH TEL 200 ML 1     

194 MAHANARAYAN TEL 450 ML 1     

195 MAHAVISHGARBHA TEL 200 ML 1     

196 NIRGUNDI TEL 50 ML 1     

197 PINDA TEL 100 ML 1     

198 PRASHARNI TEL  200 ML 1     

199 PSHATBINDU TEL 50 ML 1     

200 SHRIPARNI TEL 50 ML 1     

201 ANU TAIL 50 ML 1     

202 DHANVANTAR TEL 450 ML 1     

203 LAGHUVISHGARBHA TAIL 450 ML 1     

204 PANCHACHAGUNA TAIL 200 ML 1     

 
1. The Financial Quotation evaluation on the basis of each Ayurveda Medicine unit requested pack size 

basis will be carried out and Successful L-1 Tenderer/Tenderers will be declared accordingly each 
Homoeopathic Medicine wise Unit Pack Price Basis.  

 
2. The rates should be inclusive of all taxes & expenditure to supply the requested item up to F.O.R. to 

AIIMS Bhopal, Saket Nagar, Bhopal-462020 (MP) basis.  
 
3. The applicable MP VAT/Taxes shall be deducted by AIIMS Bhopal from the Supplier Agency’s Bill and 

shall be deposited to concern Statutory Bodies as per prevailing Tax Rules and Regulations.  

 

Name(s) & Signature of the Bidder with Stamp/Seal 
 

Name of the Firm …………………………………………………………………………………. 
 

Authorized Signatory: …………………………………………………………………………….. 
 

Contact Details: Cell Nos………………..………………..Email Id : …………………………… 
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Annexure-III 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES BHOPAL 

PUBLIC FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (PFMS) 

PFMS UNIQUE CODE: ………………………………………. 
(The code will issued by AIIMS Bhopal’s Finance Deptt, if Supply Order to be issued to your Firm) 

 

VENDOR PFMS REGISTRATION FORM 

S. 
No. 

Head Name Details 

1 Vendor Name  

2 Father/Husband/Owner Name  

3 Date of Birth  

4 PAN Number  

5 Aadhaar Number  

6 TAN Number  

7 TIN Number  

8 Service Tax No.  

9 Address 1  

10 Address 2  

11 Address 3  

12 City  

13 Country  

14 State  

15 District  

16 Pin Code  

17 Mobile No.  

18 Phone No.  

19 Email ID  

20 Bank Name  

21 IFSC Code  

22 Account Number  
Note: All above requested document’s copies duly attested with this form must be enclosed by the 
Vendor 
 
DATE : ……………… 
PLACE: …………….. 

VENDOR SIGNATURE WITH SEAL 
 
 
Department Name: ………………      Forwarded by HOD/In-charge 
 

 
                                                         *  * *  *  *  * 


